
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 29 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-ocmtfflUBd. 

!fl Bentoe. I ~f B'requellCJ', Hodeof Nameor'aontmotor. Annnal ~C:oo ;!rZ I E<!ij eonvwanoe. Subsidy. of Oontraot. 

~ --------~'-,· -~------J-----+-----.\--~--+---

146 Maungaturoto Railway-station, Wha
kapirau, and Batley (part · rural 
delivery) 

57!. Thrice weekly 1 
. £ s. d., 

. . Motor-car . . A. F. Roadley' • , 221 4 0 , 31/12/41 

147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 
153 

154 
155 

Maungaturoto Railway - station and 
Dargaville (one way only) 

Maungaturoto Railway-station, Mau
ngaturoto, and Waipu (part rural 
delivery) · 

Mercer Railway-station and Post-office 

Mititai and Oklthu (rural delivery) 

Moerewa and Hupara (rural delivery) 

Moerewa and Pokapu (rural ·delivery) 
Moerewa Railway-station and Post-

office 
Motuihi Wharf and Post-office 
New Lynn, Parau, and Huia 

156* New Lynn and Laingholm •• 
157 New Lynn and Titirangi .. 

158 

159 

160 

161* 

162 

193 

164 

165 

166 
167 

New Lynn Railway-station and Post
office 

Newmarket Railway-station and Post
office 

Northcote Wharf and Post-office 

Oakleigh Railway-station and Post
office 

Ohaeawai, Waimate North, Kerikeri 
Central, Kerikeri, Waipapa, Kaeo, 
Kahoe Bridge, and Mangonui (part 
rural delivery) 

Ohaeawai and Puketona •. 

Ohaeawai, Te .Ahuahu, and Remuera 
Settlement (part rural delivery) 

Okaihau, Rangiahua, Maraeroa, Uta
kura, and Marangai (part rural 
delivery) 

Okaihim Railway-station and Post-office 
01,<aihau Railway-station and Post-office 

39 

34 

Five times weekly 

Daily 

30 ch. As required .. 

24 

17 

Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 
30 April; twice weekly 
1 May to 30 Sept. 

Thrice weekly' 

22 Thrice weekly 
1 Twice daily .. 

ll 
30 

17 
6 

200 yd 

Weekly . . . . 
Thrice weekly ( one trip 

free of cost) 
Thrice weekly .. 
Twice daily ( one trip on).y 

Thursday) 
As required .. 

200 yd As required .• 

l l As required .. 

400 yd Daily 

116 Daily 

20 . Thrice weekly, i July to 
31 May ; twice weekly, 
1 June to 30 June 

Thrice weekly 11! 

30 Daily 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-car .. 

Foot or hand
cart 

¥otor-lorry 

Motor lorry_ or 
car 

Motor-lorry 
Handcart .. 

Foot 
Motor-van .. 

Motor-van .. 
Motor-car .. 

Foot 

Foot 

l\fotor-bus .. 

Foot 

Motor-truck 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-truck 

Motor-car .. 

l! Daily .. 
l Twice weekly 

Motor-car •• 
. . · Bicycle 

168 
(one way only) 

Okupu Landing Service . . 160 yd Weekly Foot and boat 

169 

170 

171* 

172 
1_73. 

( (a) Onehunga Railway - station and 
~ Post-office 
l(b) Onehunga Wharf and Post-office 
One:wherQ and Wairamara (private-

hag delivery) 
Opahi Railway-station and Pokere .. 

Opononi and Rangi Point .• 
Oto.a, Paihia, and Russell •• 

400 yd 1 
),-As required .. 

l! J 
28 Twice weekly 

1 Thrice weekly 

4 
10 

Weekly . . . . 
Daily, with additional 

trip Opua - Paihia -
Russell one way only 

Handcart .. 

Motor-lorry 

Foot 

Launch 
Launch 

174 Orua Bay Road terminus and Post-office 550 yd .Twice weekly .. Horse 

175 Otahuhu and Auckland (one way letters 
' mail only) 

176 Otahuhu and East Tama,ki .. 

177 

178 

179 

180* 
181* 
182 

183 

Otahuhu Railway-staJiion and Pqst
ojjice 

Otiria Rail.way - station, Pa,karaka, 
O)laeawai, Kaitaia, anq Awanui 

O~iria Railway-station, Okaihau, and 
Horeke via Rangiali,ua 

Paerata Railway-station and Post-office 
Paihia Wharf and Post-office , .. 
Pakotai and Cheddar Hills (rural de, 

d1µivery) 
Papp,kura, Clevedon South, and Cleve

d1;>n (pal't rural delivery) 

10 

8 

2 

146 

76 

Six; times weekly 

Daily 

Six trips daily 

D/!.ily 

. ; 
200 yd As required .. 
24 ch. Daily .. 

14 Thrice weekly 

.. , Omnibus 

Motor-van .. 

Motor-van .. 

Motor-van .. 

Motor-car .• 

Foot 
Foot •. 
MotorcJorry 

18 Thrice d>1ily to Clevedon ; Mqtor,coach 
daily to Clevedon South 
and rural delivery ( one 
trip daily to Clevedon 
free of cost) 

N.Z. Railways 
Road Services 

J. W. Durham .. 

(DeptLofficer) .. 

A. E. Wilkins .. 

E. S. Kennett .. 

Steadman Bros .. 
Mrs. V. Ellis 

R. S. M. Mason 
J. D. Gordon .. 

C. L. Brice .. 
W. L. Titchener 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

W aitemata Bus and 
Transport Co., 
Ltd. 

Mrs. L. Nutsford 

N. H. Kuhtz 

D. W. Hudspith 

N. H. Kuhtz 

L. A. W. Brown 

L. A. W. Brown 
(Peptl. officer) .. 

Mrs. M. J. Sander-
son 

( Dept!. officer) .• 

Tuakau Transport, 
Ltd. 

Mrs. 0. M. Rich
ards 

J. Boyce •• 
J, B. Williams .. 

Mrs. A. J. Johana, 
son 

Passenger Trans
port Co., Ltd. 

Andrew and 
Andrew 

Andrew and 
Andrew 

N.Z. Railways 
Roa,d Services. 

E. A. G. Gray .. 

Mrs. M. J. Jeeves 
Mis. M. G. Dyke 
E. H. Alexander 

C. R. Morrison .. 

25 0 0 

238 0 0 31/12/41 

42 0 0 31/12/41 

53 0 0 31/12/41 

40 0 0 
20 0 0 

39 0 0 

50 0 0 

25 0 0 

962 14 0 

20 0 0 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

73 5 0 31/12/41 

167 10 0 31/12/41 

39 0 0 

6 10 0 

40 f.l 0 

3s. per trip .• 
60 0 0 31/12/41 

8 0 0 

7 10 0 

4f) 10 0 31/12/41 

105 10 0 31/12/41 

1,058, f.l O 31/12/41 

296 0 0 31/12/41 

35 0 0 

141 0 0 31/~2/41 

----------------~-----------------------------
* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 


