POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Number of Service.	Service,	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
146	Maungaturoto Railway-station, Wha- kapirau, and Batley (part rural	57½	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	A. F. Roadley	£ s. d. 221 4 0	31/12/41
147	delivery) Maungaturoto Railway - station and	39	Five times weekly	Motor-lorry	N.Z. Railways	25 0 0	
148	Dargaville (one way only) Maungaturoto Railway-station, Maungaturoto, and Waipu (part rural	34	Daily	Motor-car	Road Services J. W. Durham	238 0 0	31/12/41
149	delivery) Mercer Railway-station and Post-office	30 ch.	As required	Foot or hand-	(Deptl. officer)		••
150	Mititai and Okahu (rural delivery)	24	Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 30 April; twice weekly 1 May to 30 Sept.	cart Motor-lorry	A. E. Wilkins	42 0 0	31/12/41
151	Moerewa and Hupara (rural delivery)	17	Thrice weekly	Motor lorry or car	E. S. Kennett	53 0 0	31/12/41
152 153	Moerewa and Pokapu (rural delivery) Moerewa Railway-station and Post- office	22 1	Thrice weekly Twice daily	Motor-lorry Handcart	Steadman Bros. Mrs. V. Ellis	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	••
154 155	Motuihi Wharf and Post-office New Lynn, Parau, and Huia	$\frac{1\frac{1}{2}}{30}$	Weekly Thrice weekly (one trip free of cost)	Foot Motor-van	R. S. M. Mason J. D. Gordon	39 0 0	• •
156* 157	New Lynn and Laingholm New Lynn and Titirangi	17 6	Thrice weekly Twice daily (one trip only Thursday)	Motor-van Motor-car	C. L. Brice W. L. Titchener	50 0 0	31/12/41
158	New Lynn Railway-station and Post- office	200 yd	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	••	••
159	Newmarket Railway-station and Post- office	200 yd	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	••	••
160	Northcote Wharf and Post-office	11/2	As required	Motor-bus	Waitemata Bus and Transport Co., Ltd.	25 0 0	••
161*	Oakleigh Railway-station and Post- office	400 yd	Daily	Foot	Mrs. L. Nutsford	••	••
162	Ohaeawai, Waimate North, Kerikeri Central, Kerikeri, Waipapa, Kaeo, Kahoe Bridge, and Mangonui (part	116	Daily	Motor-truck	N. H. Kuhtz	962 14 0	31/12/41
163	rural delivery) Ohaeawai and Puketona	20	Thrice weekly, 1 July to 31 May; twice weekly,	Motor-lorry	D. W. Hudspith	20 0 0	••
164	Ohaeawai, Te Ahuahu, and Remuera	$11\frac{1}{2}$	1 June to 30 June Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	N. H. Kuhtz	73 5 0	31/12/41
165	Settlement (part rural delivery) Okaihau, Rangiahua, Maraeroa, Uta- kura, and Marangai (part rural delivery)	30	Daily	Motor-car	L. A. W. Brown	167 10 0	31/12/41
166 167	Okaihau Railway-station and Post-office Okaihau Railway-station and Post-office (one way only)	$1\frac{1}{2}$	Daily Twice weekly	Motor-car Bicycle	L. A. W. Brown (Deptl. officer)	39 0 0	••
168		160 yd	Weekly	Foot and boat	Mrs. M. J. Sander- son	6 10 0	••
169	← Post-office Output Description Output De	400 yd	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		••
170	(b) Onehunga Wharf and Post-office Onewhero and Wairamara (private-	$\begin{array}{c c} 1\frac{1}{2} \\ 28 \end{array}$	Twice weekly	Motor-lorry	Tuakau Transport,	40 0 0	
171*	bag delivery) Opahi Railway-station and Pokere	1	Thrice weekly	Foot	Ltd. Mrs. O. M. Rich- ards	••	••
172 173	Opononi and Rangi Point Opua, Paihia, and Russell	10	Weekly Daily, with additional trip Opua – Paihia –	Launch	J. Boyce J. B. Williams	3s. per trip 60 0 0	31/12/41
174	Orua Bay Road terminus and Post-office	550 yd	Russell one way only Twice weekly	Horse	Mrs. A. J. Johansson	8 0 0	•••
175	Otahuhu and Auckland (one way letter- mail only)	10	Six times weekly	Omnibus	Passenger Trans- port Co., Ltd.	7 10 0	
176	Otahuhu and East Tamaki	. 8	Daily	Motor-van	Andrew and Andrew	46 10 0	31/12/41
177	Otahuhu Railway-station and Post- office	2	Six trips daily	Motor-van	Andrew and Andrew	105 10 0	31/12/41
178	Otiria Railway station, Pakaraka, Ohaeawai, Kaitaia, and Awanui	146	Daily	Motor-van	N.Z. Railways Road Services	1,058 0 0	31/12/41
179	Otiria Railway-station, Okaihau, and Horeke via Rangiahua	76	Daily	Motor-car	E. A. G. Gray	296 0 0	31/12/41
180* 181* 182	Paerata Railway-station and Post-office Paihia Wharf and Post-office Pakotai and Cheddar Hills (rural de-	200 yd 24 ch. 14	As required Daily Thrice weekly	Foot Foot Motor-lorry	Mrs. M. J. Jeeves Mrs. M. G. Dyke E. H. Alexander	35 0 0	
183	delivery) Papakura, Clevedon South, and Clevedon (part rural delivery)	18	Thrice daily to Clevedon; daily to Clevedon South and rural delivery (one	Motor-coach	C. R. Morrison	141 0 0	31/12/41
			trip daily to Clevedon free of cost)	Dermont inclu			

^{*} Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.